
RESOLUTION NO. $\sqrt{34}$

A DI VALIDI A DI A DI

RESOLVED: By the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, That said City Council do hereby declare and determine that the public interest. convenience, welfare, necessity and health demand, require, make proper, and will be conserved by, the purchase of all that certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the City of Chula Vista, County of San Diego. State of California bounded and described as follows, towit: The Northerly Three hundred thirty(330) feet of Quarter Section I6I, according to Map 505 of Chula Vista. Celifornia, filed in the office of the County Recorder of said San Diego County, March, 13th.1888, lying between the Westerly line of Bay Boulevard and the Easterly line of the right-of-way of the Coronado Branch of the San Diego and Arizona Railroad for municipal purposes of said City and for a public Dumping Ground in and for the City of Chula Vista, California, its inhabitants. and the public in general and said City has no available or suitable public-Dumping Ground at the present time and said City Council does hereby authorize the purchase and does hereby purchase aforesaid lands and premises for \$32500 said purposes for the sum of 🧾 from Ean Diego Chamber of Commerce and does hereby authorize and direct that the Mayor of said City and the City Clerk of said City and all other necessary officers of said City execute and deliver to said ISang Diego Chamber of Commerce the seller for and on behalf of said City

all necessary instruments in writing for such purchase and do further authorize and direct that the City Warrant of said City, for such sum of money , for the purchase of said premises be made, executed and delivered to said <u>San Diego Chamber of Commerce</u> therefor, and that a proper deca, and evidence of clear title, of said premises, running to said City be obtained from said <u>San Diego Chamber of Commerce</u> at the time of the consumation of this

of this purchase.

Fassed, adopted and approved by the City Council of the City of Chule Viste, California, this ______ day of March, 1928, by the following vote towit: _day of March, 1928, by the following vote, towit: AYES: Councilmen, Barnes, NOES: Councilmen, Noru Peter Frons Tacokin NOES: Councilmen,_ ABSENT:Councilmen, None Mayor of the City of Chula ATTEST: mmons City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California. Vista,California I hereby approve the foregoing Resolution this 6th day of March. **1928** Mayor of the City of Chula

Vista, California.